Maine law.
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708 TOWN OF VEAZIE. 

CHAP. 195 

Chapter 192. 

RESOL VE, Providing for a State Pension for Hattie Boynton, of 
Montville. 

Pension granted to Hattie Boynton. Resolved: That a pension of $10 
per month be, and hereby is, granted to Hattie Boynton, of Montville, to be 
paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and sailors and their 
dependents. Said pension shall begin July 1st, 1933, a~d continue until 
otherwise provided by the legislature. 

Approved March 30, 1933 

Chapter 193. 

RESOL VE, Providing for a State Pension for Valdimir B. Jones, of 
Waldo. 

Pension provided for Valdimir B. Jones. Resolved: That a pension of 
$8 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Valdimir B. Jones, of Waldo, 
to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and sailors and 
their dependents. Said pension shall begin July 1st, 1933, and continue 
until otherwise provided by the legislature. 

Approved March 30, 1933 

Chapter 194. 

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Elida F. Whitcomb, of 
Montville. 

Pension provided for Elida F. Whitcomb. Resolved: That a pension 
of $8 per month be, and hereby is granted to Elida F. Whitcomb, of 
Montville, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and 
sailors and their dependents. Said pens50n shall begin July 1st, 1933, and 
continue until otherwise provided by the legislature. 

Approved March 30, 1933 

Chapter 195. 

RESOL VE, m Favor of the Town of Veazie to Reimburse Said Town of 
Veazie for Support of Archie L. Mishio and Family, State Paupers. 

Town of Veazie, reimbursed. Resolved: That there be and hereby is 
appropriated to be paid to the town of Veazie the sum of $603.43, being 
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